
 2026 OSAA SPEECH DISTRICT TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE 2/9/2026

District Date Location District Tournament Director DTD E-mail

1 April 4-6 Lincoln HS Ben Harrison, Lincoln bharrison@pps.net 

2 March 13-14 Nelson HS Kris Igawa, Beaverton Kristine_Igawa@beaverton.k12.or.us 

3 March 13 McMinnville HS Courtney Walsh, McMinnville CWalsh@msd.k12.or.us 

4 March 13-14 Barlow HS Valerie Schiller, Reynolds vschiller@rsd7.net

5 April 3-4 Oregon Episcopal Robyn Rose, Lake Oswego roser@loswego.k12.or.us

6 March 13-14 North Salem HS Mackenzie DeLong, North Salem delong_mackenzi@salkeiz.k12.or.us

7 April 4 Willamette HS Alex Larsen, Willamette alex.larsen@bethel.k12.or.us

8 March 13-14 Nelson HS Ameena Amdahl-Mason, Clackamas amdahl-masona@nclack.k12.or.us

9 March 6-7 St. Mary's School Molly Bruins, St. Mary's mbruins@smschool.us 

10 April 11 Summit HS KC Perley, Corvallis/Crescent Valley kc.perley@corvallis.k12.or.us 


